

SHEET

103170876 PAIENTS UNLY

Our Ref.: 4662-134

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Karkheinz GISELBRECHT Wolfgang HILLISCH	(1) Name: DSM Fine Chemicals Austria Nfg GmbH & Co Street Address: StPeter-Straße 25 City: Linz State/Country: Austria Zip: A-4021
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes N
Execution Date: December 1, 2005, respectively	-
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) Unknown (2) (3)	This assignment is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications to patents involved.
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Bryan H. Davidson	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 25, 2006
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30,251	Signature Date
	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fax Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the US	sed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: SPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
/26/2006 FFANAEIA 00000041 11338727	
FC:8021 40.00 9P	

PATENT REEL: 017506 FRAME: 0432

Case No.: **0.Z.1284**

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Invent	ors) Karlheinz GISEI	Karlheinz GISELBRECHT, Wolfgang HILLISCH			
	In consid	eration of the sum of one d	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable		
	considerations p	aid to each of the undersign	ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
		ign, transfer and set over to			
Assigr		icals Austria Nfg GmbH &			
Addres	ss) StPeter-Straße	StPeter-Straße 25, A-4021 Linz, Austria			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and				
	the United States	its territories dependenci	es and possessions in the invention, and all		
	applications for r	atent and any Letters Pater	of which may be granted therefore, known as		
Title)	HETHOD FO	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as			
			ted on even date herewith an application for		
	patent in the Uni	ted States of America or if	not on even date, then has executed		
	on	or h	nas already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.		
		5	on		
	The undersigned	acknowledges an obligation ime the invention was made	n of assignment of this invention to said		
The und	ersigned agree(s) to ex	ecute all papers and docum	nents necessary in connection with the		
applicat	ion or any interference	which may be declared and	any continuing or divisional applications thereof		
and also	o to execute separate a	ssignments in connection w	ith such applications as the Assignee may deem		
necessa	ary or expedient and fur	mer to perform any act which	ch may be necessary in connection with claims		
			of Industrial Property or similar agreements.		
The und valid Ur	dersigned agree(s) to penited States patent to the	rform all affirmative acts whe Assignee.	nich may be necessary to obtain a grant of a		
	•	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ommissioner of Detents to become		
ottere	Patent of the United Sta	ize(s) and request(s) the C	ommissioner of Patents to issue any and all		
-eners	ions thereof to the said	Assigned as Assigned appl	ication or any division or divisions or continuing		
applicat	ions thereof to the Salo	resignee, as Assignee of the	ne entire interest, and hereby covenants that he		
ido (lile	ey nave) full fight to con	rey trie entire interest nerel	n assigned, and that he has (they have) not		
		any agreement in conflict he			
The und	dersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VAN	DERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this		
assignn	nent any further identific	ation which may be necess	ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules		
of the L	Inited States Patent Offi	ce for recordation of this do	cument. It is understood and agreed that		
ASSIGN	NEE'S attorneys Nixon 8	Vanderhye P.C. have repr	esented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to		
represe	nt only ASSIGNEE with	respect to this invention.			
n witne	ss whereof, executed b	y the undersigned on the da	ate(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).	//	
Date _	Dec. 1 st , 2005	Signature of inventor	KH. GISELBRECHT WILLIAM	r 95	
Date _	Dec. 1 st , 2005	Signature of inventor	w. HILLISCH	Yy.	
Date _		Signature of inventor			
Date _		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			

RECORDED: 01/25/2006

PATENT REEL: 017506 FRAME: 0433